hold the note until maturity in order to receive full principal back. See disclosure section for further index definitions, disclosures, and source attributions. For illustrative purposes only. Past performance is not indicative of future results. Future results are not guaranteed.

Return on Underlier Return on Note

Full Principal Protection

Full principal protection is a
type of protection where an
investor’s principal investment
will be returned at maturity.

Protection

Return on Underlier Return on Note

Partial Protection (Buffer)

Hard buffer is a type of protection
that absorbs a fixed percentage
of the underlier’s loss. Beyond
the hard buffer, the investor faces
losses that are one-to-one with the
underlier.

Protection

Return on Underlier Return on Note

Contingent Protection (Barrier)

Barrier is a type of protection that
absorbs a fixed percentage of the
underlier’s decline; however, if the
underlier declines beyond a
specified level, this protection
disappears, and losses are one-for-
one from the underlier’s initial level
on the trade date.

Protection

Comparing Downside Protection
How notes with different types of protection play out in negative market scenarios

Underlier Performance
(at Maturity) -10% -15% -30%

Return of Principal (at Maturity) Max
Possible Loss

Full Principal Protection: 100% 100% 100% 0%

20% Hard Buffer: 100% 100% 90% 80%

20% Barrier: 100% 100% 70% 100%

86

Full principal protection demand is a function of equity levels and bond yields

Source: (left and right) S&P Dow Jones, U.S. Department of the Treasury, iCapital Structured Investments and Annuities Platform, iCapital Investment Strategy, with data based on availability as of Oct. 31, 2024. Note: Data is through Sep. 30, 2024 and is subject to change based on potential updates
to source(s) database. The Structured Investment data above is based upon the notional volume of transactions in structured investment CUSIPs that flowed through the iCapital structured investments platform, which does not necessarily reflect the entire universe of structured investments that were